C. Des Forges Ltd.

Notice of Intention to Apply for Dissolution of the Company

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

Notice is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I, propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Hamilton for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the publication of this notice (the date this notice was posted in accordance with section 335A (3) (b) of the Companies Act 1955), the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 20th day of September 1989.

C. DES FORGES, Director

ds17211

P S and M J Guthrie Ltd. WN. 256453

Notice of Intention to Apply for Dissolution of the Company

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

Notice is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Wellington for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the date of this notice, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 20th day of September 1989.

P. S. GUTHRIE, Director.

ds17215

Olea Mathesen Ltd.

Declaration of Dissolution

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

Take notice I, Brian William Busing, shareholder of Olea Mathesen Ltd., hereby give notice pursuant to section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, that we intend to apply to the District Registrar of Companies at New Plymouth for a declaration of dissolution of the company and unless there are written objections lodged with the District Registrar of Companies within 30 days of the date of the posting of this notice, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 27th day of September 1989.

B. W. BUSING, Shareholder.

Address: Olea Mathesen Ltd., Care of P.O. Box 69, New Plymouth.

ds17218

Carrwood Holdings Ltd.

Declaration of Dissolution

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

Take notice I, Mark Parry James, secretary of Carrwood Holdings Ltd., hereby give notice pursuant to section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, that we intend to apply to the District Registrar of Companies at New Plymouth for a declaration of dissolution of the company and unless there are written objections lodged with the District Registrar of Companies within 30 days of the date of the posting of this notice, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 27th day of September 1989.

M. P. JAMES, Secretary.

Address: Carrwood Holdings Ltd., Care of P.O. Box 69, New Plymouth.

ds17221

Willmar Products Ltd.

Declaration of Dissolution

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

Take notice I, Terence George McLean, director of Willmar Products Ltd., hereby give notice pursuant to section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, that we intend to apply to the District Registrar of Companies at New Plymouth for a declaration of dissolution of the company and unless there are written objections lodged with the District Registrar of Companies within 30 days of the date of the posting of this notice, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 27th day of September 1989.

T. G. MCLEAN, Director.

Address: Willmar Products Ltd., Care of P.O. Box 69, New Plymouth.

ds17222

Longrun Building Products Ltd. Declaration of Dissolution

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

Take notice I, N. M. Hayton, director of Longrun Building Products Ltd., hereby give notice pursuant to section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, that we intend to apply to the District Registrar of Companies at New Plymouth for a declaration of dissolution of the company and unless there are written objections lodged with the District Registrar of Companies within 30 days of the date of the posting of this notice, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 5th day of September 1989.

N. M. HAYTON, Director.

Address: Longrun Building Products Ltd., Care of P.O. Box 69, New Plymouth.

ds17223

Hayton Properties Ltd.

Declaration of Dissolution

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

Take notice I, N. M. Hayton, director of Hayton Properties Ltd., hereby give notice pursuant to section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, that we intend to apply to the District Registrar of Companies at New Plymouth for a declaration of dissolution of the company and unless there are written objections lodged with the District Registrar of Companies within 30 days of the date of the posting of this notice, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 5th day of September 1989.

N. M. HAYTON, Director.

Address: Hayton Properties Ltd., Care of P.O. Box 69, New Plymouth.

ds17224

Clarks Centre Buildings Ltd.

Take notice I, Maurice Kelvin Handisides of Auckland, the company secretary of Clarks Centre Buildings Ltd., hereby give notice that I intend to apply to the District Registrar of Companies at Auckland for a declaration of dissolution of the company and unless there are written objections lodged with the District Registrar of Companies within 30 days of the date of this notice, the company will be dissolved.

Dated at Auckland this 22nd day of September 1989.

M. K. HANDISIDES, Company Secretary.

Mt Albert Open Fruit Market Ltd.

Take notice I, Maurice Kelvin Handisides of Auckland, the company secretary of Mt Albert Open Fruit Market Ltd.,